
Jerry Hause

Casey VanEngen casey@sikkemaequipment.com Sikkema Equipment

Rick Hoekwater rick@sikkemaequipment.com Sikkema Equipment

Tom Gallagher Tom.Gallagher@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Frank Gray fgray@absolutaire.com AbsolutAire

Elgin Clark eclark@absolutaire.com AbsolutAire

Bill Tressler bill@radiant‐energy.com Radiant Energy Systems

Jennifer Alvarado Jennifer.Alvarado1@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Chris Hause chris.hause@munters.com Munters Corporation

Michael Rose michael.rose@truenorth‐es.com True North Energy Solutions LLC

Don Rose don.rose@truenorth‐es.com True North Energy Solutions LLC

Jon Somerville Jon.Somerville@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

John Chiri john@irms‐co.com International Radiant

Scott Fleet scott@irms‐co.com International Radiant

Chris Leonard chrisleonard@lumecon.com Lumecon

Joe  Genore

Jim Losinger jlosinger@buistelectric.com Buist Electric

Andy VerMurlen andyvm@Buistelectric.com Buist Electric

Cody Hadley chadley@everlastlight.com EverLast Lighting, Inc.

Travis Lalonde Travis.Lalonde@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Steve Ekkens sekkens@air‐componentsinc.com Air Components, Inc.

Ed Reed ereed@air‐componentsinc.com Air Components, Inc.

Scott Maxim smaxim@air0componentsinc.com Air Components, Inc.

Jim Coulter Jim.Coulter@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Dustin Fox dfox@aircompressors.com Air Technologies

Joel Tomlinson joel.tomlinson@motion‐ind.com Motion Industries

Ryan Chambers Ryan.Chambers@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Kevin Lahaie Kevin.Lahaie@metroaircomp.com Metro Air Compressor

Todd Kananen todd@litesplusinc.com Lites Plus

Tim Cunningham tmcham2010@att.net Lites Plus

Michael Reinhold Michael.Reinhold@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Josh Brandt josh@fullspectrumsolutions.com EverLast Lighting, Inc.

Mike Prindle mikep@praisesign.com Praise Sign

Johnny VanOcker johnny@praisesign.com Praise Sign

Mitch Peret Mitchell.Peret@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Eric DeVries edevries@e3msolutions.com E3M Solutions

Hayden Youngs hyoungs@e3msolutions.com E3M Solutions

John Blake jblake@lumerica.com Lumerica

Joe Wadel Joseph.F.Wadel@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy
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Roy Rabban royrabban@estoai.com Great Lakes Hysave

Miles Carney mcarney106@aol.com Great Lakes Hysave

Dave Reinink davereinink@johnstonboiler.com Johnston Boiler

David  Kirk David.Kirk@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Ryan Mol rmol@rhmfp.com Flodraulic Group

Brian Lashure blashure@rhmfp.com Flodraulic Group

Thadd Kuehnl Thadd@radiant‐energy.com Radiant Energy Systems

Jim Minthorn Jim.Coulter@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Bryce Kooienga bryce@apluslightingllc.com A+ Light Solutions

Andy  Peterson apeterson@kmlinc.com A+ Light Solutions

Mark Wiley mark.wiley@energydesignengineers.com Energy Design Engineers

David Brochu davebrochu@msn.com Energy Design Engineers

Bryan Meekhof bryan@meekhofelectric.com Meekhof Electric

Larry Longieliere larry.ers@gmail.com Energy Recovery Systems

Randy Anderson randy.anderson25@att.net Energy Recovery Systems

Aaron Prince Aaron.Prince@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Tim Jones tjones@armstronginternational.com Armstrong International

Thomas Parker tparker@johnstonboiler.com Johnston Boiler Company

Bill Johnson J.O. Galloup

Nick Rudofski Nick.Rudofski@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Alan Nicholson ajnicholson@electro‐matic.com Electro‐Matic Visual

James Baker jcbaker3@electro‐matic.com Electro‐Matic Visual

Chelsea Wisniewski CHELSEA.WISNIEWSKI@STANDARDELECTRICCO.COM Standard Electric Co.

Ian  Fuentes Ian.Fuentes@standardelectricco.com Standard Electric Co.

Kevin Miller Kevin.Miller@kevinmillerfinancialservices.com

Rob Couturier rcouturier@lockoutusa.com Lockout CO LLC.

Todd O'Grady togrady@comcast.net Michigan Saves

JD Gonzalez JD.Gonzales@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Joe Bickham Joe.Bickham@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Hollie Whitmire Hollie.Whitmire@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Ciara  Cooper Ciara.Cooper@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Amy Glapinski Amy.J.Glapinski@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy
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